Pinnacle Presbyterian Church Confirmation 2022-23

Please complete and return to Brandon Huenemann at bhuenemann@pinnaclepres.org or through the Church Office.

Youth's Name:			
Email (Print Clearly):			
Home phone:		Cell phone:	
Birthday:	School:		Grade:
Primary Address:			
City:	State	Zip Code:	
Mother's Name:			
Mother's Cell Phone		Other:	
Mother's Email Address:			
Father's Name:			
Father's Cell Phone		Other:	
Father's Email Address:			
Have you been baptized	? If yes, When	? Where?	

Please check if you would like to discuss any special needs your child might have or special accommodations that your child might need to make this a successful program.

Please be assured that all children, regardless of circumstances or abilities, will be accommodated.

A \$45.00 registration is due at or before the opening retreat. Cash or check (made to Pinnacle Presbyterian Church) may be dropped off at the church office. The fee helps supplement the cost of this program.

Mentors Selection

At Pinnacle Presbyterian Church, we feel mentors are an important part of the confirmation process. These are people who walk beside us in our faith journey, help with tough questions of the Bible and guide our spiritual paths. At church, a confirmation mentor program is implemented so each confirmand has a dedicated, non-parent adult throughout the entire year of confirmation. Mentors are both assigned and chosen.

- Mentors must be willing to share their faith and spiritual journey with their confirmand
- Mentors must be an active part of Pinnacle Presbyterian Church
- Mentors must be the same sex and cannot be a family member

Please indicate a name if you have a special person in mind to mentor your child:

The following questions should be answered directly by students: My Favorite.... Candy Ice Cream Food Starbucks Things I Like to do... What does it mean to you to be a Christian? **Parent Support** How would you like to help? Donate snacks/food Help prepare year-end dinner Help with retreat Help with mission opportunity Other Signature required below: once form is completed, please print, sign below and return to the church office. **Medical Release** I agree to indemnify Pinnacle Presbyterian Church, Youth Leaders and Volunteers for any medical care given my child or any expenses or fees incurred in any lawsuit arising as a result of any damage or injuries caused by my child in the course of his or her participation in the activity. I further give my consent to, that in my absence, the above-named minor be admitted to any hospital or medical facility for diagnosis and treatment. I request and authorize physicians, dentists, and staff, duly licensed as Doctors of Medicine or Doctors of Dentistry or other such licensed technicians or nurses, to perform any diagnostic procedures, treatment procedures, operative procedures and x-ray treatment of the above minor. I have not been given a guarantee as to the results of examination or treatment. Signature of Parent or Guardian: Date:

Pinnacle Presbyterian Church Photo, Press, Audio, and Electronic Media Release

I authorize Pinnacle Presbyterian Church to use and publish the photographs and/or audio recordings made of my child's voice. I agree that Pinnacle Presbyterian Church may use such photographs of my child for purposes as publicity, illustration, bulletin, and Web content.

Signature of Parent or Guardian:

Date:

